
916 DOMESTIC TRADE AND PRICES 

Hogs graded at inspected and approved packing plants in 1965 plus those exported 
direct from country points totalled 7,077,126, 2.8 p.c. below the previous year. Most of 
the decrease took place in Ontario and Quebec. Hogs averaged 1 lb. less in weight in 1965, 
the average being 159.5 lb., but the over-all quality of hog output continued its gradual rise. 
The percentage of grade A hogs reached a new high of 41.1 p .c , up 2.1 p.c. from 1964. 

22.—Livestock Marketed at Public Stockyards, Packing Plants and Direct for Export, 
by Province, 1965 

Livestock Atlantic 
Provinces Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskat

chewan Alberta British 
Columbia Total 

Cattle 
Totals to s tockyards . . . . 
Direct to packers 
Direct for export 
Country points in other 

provinces1  

Calves 
Totals to s tockyards . . . . 
Direct to packers 
Direct for export 
Country points in other 

provinces1  

Hogs 
Totals to stockyards 
Direct to packers 
Direct for export 

Sheep and Lambs 
Totals to s tockyards . . . . 
Direct to packers 
Direct for export 
Country points in other 

provinces1  

Total Inward 
Movement—* 

Cattle 
Calves 
Sheep and lambs 

No. 

54,072 
3,828 

41,260 
8,984 

19,411 
5,511 

12,121 
1,779 

211,441 

211,057 
384 

24,317 
714 

23,559 
44 

1,087 
90 

No. 

162,540 
81,047 
79,456 
2,037 

368,796 
81,946 

259,270 
27,580 

1,482,358 
12,669 

1,469,640 
49 

45,228 
1,463 

43,765 

1,694 
657 
509 

No. 

1,077,974 
515,580 
513,971 
48,207 

216 

307,022 
115.944 
161,199 
29,879 

2,637,769 
433,087 

2,199,630 
5,052 

129,888 
73,222 
56,345 

321 

179,362 
211,003 
23,011 

No. 

363,210 
247,059 
110,530 

5,199 

452 

165,150 
133,879 
27,756 
2,402 

1,113 

578,849 
189,348 
389,123 

378 

27,979 
10,677 
16,355 

140 

807 

33,449 
2,365 
2,179 

No. 

704,749 
380,552 
238,578 
67,072 

18,547 

250,836 
160,759 
18,690 
23,001 

48,386 

505,443 
49,210 

455,942 
291 

52,712 
17,315 
25.553 

1,542 

8,302 

71,387 
15,752 

676 

No. 

1,163,237 
608,357 
530,892 

13,914 

10,074 

246,827 
136,050 
52,894 
13,121 

44,762 

1,634,459 
118,629 

1,515,761 
69 

148,154 
28,866 
91,301 
18,135 

9,852 

240,537 
84,325 
7,903 

No. 

105,424 
13,693 
47,240 
37,658 

6,833 

25,196 
3,748 

12,856 
385 

8,207 

33,098 

33,030 

31,652 
694 

28,747 
598 

1,613 

979 
474 
227 

No. 

3,631,236 
1,850,116 
1,551,927 

183,071 

36,122 

1,383,238 
637,837 
544,786 
98,147 

102,468 

7,083,417 
802,943 

6,274,183 
6,291 

459,930 
132,951 
285,625 
20,780 

20,574 

528,495 
314,666 
34,505 

1 Livestock billed through stockyards to country points outside province of origin. \ Movement to 
farms from stockyards and plants, and shipments on through-billings from country points in one province to country 
points in another province. 

Section 3.—Storage and Warehousing 

This Section carries data on licensed grain storage and the public warehousing industry 
only. Reference may be made to the 1963-64 Year Book, pp. 867-871, for information on 
other types of storage; later statistics may be obtained from the following sources: cold 
storage and storage of food—Economics Branch of the Canada Department of Agriculture; 
storage of petroleum and petroleum products—Energy Statistics Section of the Manu
facturing and Primary Industries Division, DBS; customs warehouses—Port Administra
tion Branch of the Department of National Revenue. 


