Hogs graded at inspected and approved packing plants in 1965 plus those exported direct from country points totalled 7,077,126, 2.8 p.c. below the previous year. Most of the decrease took place in Ontario and Quebec. Hogs averaged 1 lb. less in weight in 1965, the average being 159.5 lb., but the over-all quality of hog output continued its gradual rise. The percentage of grade A hogs reached a new high of 41.1 p.c., up 2.1 p.c. from 1964.

22.—Livestock Marketed at Public Stockyards, Packing Plants and Direct for Export, by Province, 1965

Livestock	Atlantic Provinces	Quebec	Ontario	Manitoba	Saskat- chewan	Alberta	British Columbia	Total
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Cattle	54,072 3,828 41,260 8,984	162,540 81,047 79,456 2,037	1,677,974 515,580 513,971 48,207	363,210 247,059 110,530 5,199	701,749 380,552 238,578 67,072	1,163,237 608,357 530,892 13,914	165,424 13,693 47,240 37,658	3,631,236 1,850,116 1,561,927 183,071
	_	_	216	452	18,547	10,074	6,833	36,12 2
Calves. Totals to stockyards. Direct to packers. Direct for export. Country points in other provinces!	19,411 5,511 12,121 1,779	368,796 81,946 259,270 27,580	307, 022 115, 944 161, 199 29, 879	165,150 133,879 27,756 2,402	250,836 160,759 18,690 23,001	246,827 136,050 52,894 13,121	25,196 3,748 12,856 385	1,363,238 637,837 544,786 98,147
	_	_	_	1,118	48,386	41,762	8,207	102,468
Hogs Totals to stockyards Direct to packers Direct for export	<u> </u>	1,482,358 12,669 1,469,640 49	2,637,769 433,087 2,199,630 5,052	578,849 189,348 389,123 378	505,443 49,210 455,942 291	1,634,459 118,629 1,515,761 69	33,098 33,030 68	7,083,413 802,943 6,274,183 6,291
Sheep and Lambs	44	45,228 1,463 43,765	129,888 73,222 56,345 321	27,979 10,677 16,355 140	52,712 17,315 25,553 1,542	148,154 28,866 91,301 18,135	31,652 694 28,747 598	459, 93 0 132,951 285,625 20,780
	_		_	807	8,302	9,852	1,613	20,574
Total Inward Movement— Cattle	90	1,694 657 509	179,362 211,003 23,011	33,449 2,365 2,179	71,387 15,752 676	240,537 84,325 7,903	979 474 227	528, 498 314, 666 34, 508

¹ Livestock billed through stockyards to country points outside province of origin. ² Movement to farms from stockyards and plants, and shipments on through-billings from country points in one province to country points in another province.

Section 3.—Storage and Warehousing

This Section carries data on licensed grain storage and the public warehousing industry only. Reference may be made to the 1963-64 Year Book, pp. 867-871, for information on other types of storage; later statistics may be obtained from the following sources: cold storage and storage of food—Economics Branch of the Canada Department of Agriculture; storage of petroleum and petroleum products—Energy Statistics Section of the Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division, DBS; customs warehouses—Port Administration Branch of the Department of National Revenue.